
Shaarei Tefillah
Weekly Newsletter

יתרו פרשת

בס”דִ

Shabbo Timess

Plag Mincha

Candle Lighting

Shkiah

Mincha

(latest)

Shacharis

Halocha Shiur

Shabbos Mincha

Shabbos ends

Latest time for Shema

(followed by Seudah Shlishis)

7:13pm

6:50pm

8:25pm

8:43pm

9:00am

9:54am

7:40pm

8:10pm

9:30pm

8:00am

6:30am

6:45am

6:45am

6:30am

6:45am

8:25pm

8:25pm

8:25pm

8:25pm

8:25pm

6:50pm

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Shacharis Mincha / Maariv

Davening Times this Week
Shaarei Youth

Shabbos Afternoon Groups
Please note there will be no groups this week

Boys Seudah Shlishis - After Mincha

Shabbos afternoon learning 7:40pm

Shaarei Summer Day Camp

NEXT WEEK

Youth Minyan and Learning

There will be a minyan followed by breakfast and
learning throughout the holidays

This week Shacharis
Sunday 8:00am

Monday - Friday 8:30am

To sponsor a breakfast please contact R’ Fogelgarn

Something for the Shabbos table
Rashi tells us that Yisro had 7 names. One was 'Yeser' - because he

"added" a parsha to the Torah, by giving Moshe advice to take help

when judging Klal Yisroel. Rashi says that the parsha he added was

"ViAtah Sechezeh' - and you shall seek out from the people judges

who are wealthy, G-d fearing, etc.

The Gerer Rebbe asks, isn't it odd that Rashi quotes a possuk from

the middle of the story? These are not the first words of the dialogue

between Yisro and Moshe. Rashi should have quoted the earlier

words of Yisro (pasuk 17) - "Lo Tov HaDavar Asher Atah Oseh" - 'It

is not correct what you are doing by judging alone." Why did Rashi

quote verse 21?

The Rebbe answers, it's easy to be critical about what someone

else is doing. If one wants to give constructive criticism, he should

offer a better way. By just saying, "what you're doing is wrong!" is

not sufficient. Show the other person a better way how to do it. This

is why Rashi does not quote the opening words of Yisro; since that

would just be a standard criticism. Rashi wants to stress that Yisro

criticized and offered wholesome advice. That is why he was called

"Yeser".He added the parsha in the Torah of "ViAtah Sechezeh",

which are the words of his advice not criticism to Moshe.

Daf HaYomi this week
Mon-Fri 5:45am


