# Shaarei Jefillah Weekly Newsletter



### פרשת יתרו

#### **Shabbos Times**

Plag Mincha	7:13pm
Mincha	6:50pm
Candle Lighting (latest)	8:25pm
Shkiah	8:43pm
Shacharis	9:00am
Latest time for Shema	9:54am
Halocha Shiur	7:40pm
Shabbos Mincha	8:10pm
(followed by Seudah Shlishis)	
Shabbos ends	9:30pm

# Something for the Shabbos table

Rashi tells us that Yisro had 7 names. One was 'Yeser' - because he "added" a parsha to the Torah, by giving Moshe advice to take help when judging Klal Yisroel. Rashi says that the parsha he added was "ViAtah Sechezeh' - and you shall seek out from the people judges who are wealthy, G-d fearing, etc.

The Gerer Rebbe asks, isn't it odd that Rashi quotes a possuk from the middle of the story? These are not the first words of the dialogue between Yisro and Moshe. Rashi should have quoted the earlier words of Yisro (pasuk 17) - "Lo Tov HaDavar Asher Atah Oseh" - 'It is not correct what you are doing by judging alone." Why did Rashi quote verse 21?

The Rebbe answers, it's easy to be critical about what someone else is doing. If one wants to give constructive criticism, he should offer a better way. By just saying, "what you're doing is wrong!" is not sufficient. Show the other person a better way how to do it. This is why Rashi does not quote the opening words of Yisro; since that would just be a standard criticism. Rashi wants to stress that Yisro criticized and offered wholesome advice. That is why he was called "Yeser".He added the parsha in the Torah of "ViAtah Sechezeh", which are the words of his advice not criticism to Moshe.

## Davening Jimes this Week

	Shacharis	Mincha / Maariv
Sunday	8:00am	8:25pm
Monday	6:30am	8:25pm
Tuesday	6:45am	8:25pm
Wednesday	6:45am	8:25pm
Thursday	6:30am	8:25pm
Friday	6:45am	6:50pm

Daf HaYomi this week Mon-Fri 5:45am

# Shaarei Youth

**Shabbos Afternoon Groups** 

Please note there will be no groups this week

Shabbos afternoon learning 7:40pm

Boys Seudah Shlishis - After Mincha

Youth Minyan and Learning

There will be a minyan followed by breakfast and learning throughout the holidays

This week Shacharis Sunday 8:00am

Monday - Friday 8:30am

To sponsor a breakfast please contact R' Fogelgarn

Shaarei Summer Day Camp
NEXT WEEK

